
DOWNTOWN
Downtown Tampa is the oldest part of modern Tampa, 
dating back to the creation of Fort Brooke in 1824.  
The Village of Tampa grew up just north of the fort 
and by 1855 that village became a city. As a southern 
city, a portion of the population consisted of enslaved 
Black people. Following the Civil War and into the 
late 1800s, the northern end of Tampa, from Polk 
Street north, saw a concentration of African American 
residents and businesses.
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Scan to download the 
Bloomberg Connects app 
to get descriptions of 
every site, walking routes, 
and more.

Numbers correspond to  
the Landmark ID 

Fortune Taylor Bridge  
Laurel St. & Hillsborough River24
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Artist: Harrison Covington
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Landmark Name 

Union Station 

Jackson House 

Judge George E. Edgecomb 

Bronze Medallions on Zack Street 

Former F.W. Woolworth Store  

Cast Glass Trellis 

Jimi Hendrix 

Tampa Museum of Art 

Lynching Marker 

Garfield Devoe Rogers Bust 

Benjamin Elijah Mays Bust* 

Henry B. Plant Museum 

Fearless Four, Tampa PD 

Evidence 

Moses White Bust 

Lee Roy Selmon Statue 

Cyril Blythe Andrews Bust* 

Edward Daniel Davis Bust* 

Francisco Aristides  
Rodriguez, Jr. Bust* 

Tampa Bay History Center 

Paulina Pedroso Bust* 

TECO - HSBD Station (#9) 

Cody Fowler Bust 

Fortune Taylor Bridge 

Straz @ Riverwalk 
(Electrical Box wraparound) 

Doyle Carlton Section of RW

Landmark Type 

Historic Marker 

Historic House 

Historic Statue 

Art Installation 

Historic Marker 

Art Installation 

Historic Marker 

Museum 

Historic Marker 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue 

Museum 

Historic Monument 

Art Installation 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue 

Museum 

Historic Statue 

Streetcar Stop 

Historic Marker 

Historic Marker 

Performing 
Arts Center 

Art Installation

Address 

601 N Nebraska Ave. 

851 E Zack St. 

Edgecomb Courthouse 

Zack St & Florida Ave. 

300 E Polk St. 

Zack St & Ashley Dr. 

N Ashley Dr and E Zack St. 

120 W Gasparilla Plaza 

Downtown 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

401 W Kennedy Blvd 

411 N Franklin St. 

411 N Franklin St. 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

S Florida Ave and E Brorein St 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

 

801 Water St. 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

670 Old Water St. 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

Laurel St. & Hillsborough River 

W Cass St and  
W Gasparilla Plz. 

Fortune Taylor Bridge RW
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*All Bronze Busts along Riverwalk are by Artist Steve Dickey
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Landmark Name 

Lee Roy Selmon Statue 

 
TECO - HSBD Station #9 

Tampa Bay History Center 

Paulina Pedroso Bust 

Edward Daniel Davis Bust

Cyril Blythe Andrews Bust 

Moses White Bust

Landmark Name 

Former F.W. Woolworth Store 

Bronze Medallions on Zack Street

Tampa PD Lobby - 2nd Fl. 

Fearless Four, Tampa PD

Cast Glass Trellis

Jimi Hendrix 

Tampa Museum of Art

Garfield Devoe Rogers Bust

Straz @ Riverwalk 
(Electrical Box wraparound) 

Benjamin Elijah Mays Bust

Landmark Type 

Historic Statue  

 
Streetcar Stop

Museum 

Historic Statue 

Historic Statue

Historic Statue

Historic Statue

Landmark Type 

Historic Marker 

Art Installation

Historic Marker 

Historic Marker 

Art Installation

Historic Marker 

Museum

Historic Statue 

Performing 
Arts Center 

Historic Statue

Address 

S Florida Ave. and 
E Brorein St.

670 Old Water St. 

801 Water St. 

Historical Monument Trail RW 

Historical Monument Trail RW

Historical Monument Trail RW

Historical Monument Trail RW

Address 

300 E Polk St.

Zack St. & Florida Ave. 

411 N Franklin St. 

411 N Franklin St.

Zack St. & Ashley Dr.

N Ashley Dr. and E Zack St. 

120 W Gasparilla Plaza

Historical Monument Trail RW

W Cass St. and  
W Gasparilla Plz. 

Historical Monument Trail RW

DOWNTOWN WALKING PATHS

Distance: approx. 1.4 miles 

Distance: approx. 1 mile 
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